
TECHNICAL DATA SHEET 

SYNTHETIC SAE 1 OW·40 
with мо1у MOTORCYCLE OIL 

PRODUCT # 10777 

API Service SJ, JASO МВ 

TEST ASTM ТYPICAL 

API Gravity 
Specific Gravity @ &0°F 
Density @ 60°F LBS/US Gal 
Viscosity @ 40°С, cSt 
Viscosity @ 100°с, cSt 
Viscosity lndex 
Color 
Flash Point, СОС °F 
CCS @ ·25°С, CPS 
MRV ТР·1 @ ·30°С, CPS 

D·1298 
D·1298 
D·1298 
D·445 
D·445 
D·2270 

D·92 
D·5293 
D·4684 

34.2 
0.854 
7.12 
98 

14.2 
160 

Amber 
450 

7,000 Мах 
60,000 Мах 

Lucas Synthetic SAE 1 OW·40 with Moly API SJ, JASO МВ Motorcycle Oil is а 
Ыend of high quality synthetic base oils and an exclusive high performance 
additive package that lowers oil temperatures, extends oil and component 
life, reduces noise and reduces leaks. 

Our unique moly chemistry provides maximum friction reducing properties 
in severe racing conditions. Provides wear protection at start·up and has 
excellent cold temperature properties. Not recommended for use in wet 
clutch applications. For use in all air·cooled and water/radiator cooled 
4·stroke engines. BAJA TESTED. 

http://www.carid.com/lucas-oil/
http://www.carid.com/oils-fluids-lubricants.html

