TECHNICAL DATA SHEET





SYNTHETIC SAE 10W-40 with Moly MOTORCYCLE OIL

PRODUCT # 10777 API Service SJ, JASO MB

TEST	ASTM	TYPICAL
API Gravity	D-1298	34.2
Specific Gravity @ 60°F	D-1298	0.854
Density @ 60°F LBS/US Gal	D-1298	7.12
Viscosity @ 40°C, cSt	D-445	98
Viscosity @ 100°C, cSt	D-445	14.2
Viscosity Index	D-2270	160
Color		Amber
Flash Point, COC °F	D-92	450
CCS @ -25°C, CPS	D-5293	7,000 Max
MRV TP-1 @ -30°C, CPS	D-4684	60,000 Max

Lucas Synthetic SAE 10W-40 with Moly API SJ, JASO MB Motorcycle Oil is a blend of high quality synthetic base oils and an exclusive high performance additive package that lowers oil temperatures, extends oil and component life, reduces noise and reduces leaks.

Our unique moly chemistry provides maximum friction reducing properties in severe racing conditions. Provides wear protection at start-up and has excellent cold temperature properties. Not recommended for use in wet clutch applications. For use in all air-cooled and water/radiator cooled 4-stroke engines. BAJA TESTED.